Pleasant Grove City Pleasant Grove City Local Building Authority Meeting Minutes January 24, 2023

Chair:	Guy L. Fugal
Trustees:	Dianna Andersen Brent Bullock Eric Jensen Cyd LeMone Todd Williams
Staff Present:	Scott Darrington, City Administrator Tina Petersen, City Attorney Kathy Kresser, City Recorder David Packard, HR Manager

The Local Building Authority and staff met in the Community Room, 108 South 100 East, Pleasant Grove, Utah.

1. <u>Convene as the Local Building Authority of Pleasant Grove City.</u>

In the absence of Chair Guy Fugal, Chair Pro Tempore LeMone called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

2. <u>Review and approve the Minutes for the September 27, 2000 meeting.</u>

ACTION: Trustee Williams moved to APPROVE the minutes of the September 27, 2022 meeting. Trustee Jensen seconded the motion. Vote on motion: Trustee Andersen, Yes; Trustee Bullock, Yes; Trustee Jensen, Yes; Trustee LeMone, Yes; and Trustee Williams, Yes. The motion carried unanimously.

4. Adjourn and reconvene as the Pleasant Grove City Council.

ACTION: At 6:05 p.m. Trustee Andersen moved to ADJOURN the Local Building Authority Meeting. Trustee Jensen seconded the motion. Vote on motion: Trustee Andersen, Yes; Trustee Bullock, Yes; Trustee Jensen, Yes; Trustee LeMone, Yes; and Trustee Williams, Yes. The motion carried unanimously.

The Local Building Authority minutes of January 24, 2023, were approved by the Board on.

Kathy T. Kresser, MMC Secretary (*Exhibits are in the Recorder's office*)